	11-0	9-2005
Ì.	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
$\mathcal{S}$	R 103116358	
2~	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
,0	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
$\geq$	Yiao-Tee Hsia Wei Peng	Name: Seagate Technology LLC
	Timothy J. Klemmer	Internal Address:
		<u>0</u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s) 09/28/2005; 09/26/2005 & 09/26/2005	
	Assignment Merger	City: Scotts Valley
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scotts Valley
	Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:95066
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  Ves
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/08/200	BRYRHE _00000138, 500659 11265031	
01 FC:802		
	Additional numbers attached?	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name:Lara A. Northrop	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor	
	301 Grant Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
		Expiration Date
	Phone Number: <u>412 - 263-4362</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 500859
	Fax Number: <u>412 - 261-0915</u>	Authorized User Name Lara A. Nothrop
	Email Address: IPGROUP@PBandG.com	
	9. Signature: and aller	11/02/2005
	Signature	Date
	Lara A. Northrop Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. :SEAG 70442Seagate Docket No. :STL 11569

WHEREAS, we, YIAO-TEE HSIA of 601 Sherbrook Ct., Wexford, PA 15090 U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America, WEI PENG of 1717 Penn Avenue, Apt. 817, Wilkinsburg, PA 15221 U.S.A., a citizen of China, and TIMOTHY J. KLEMMER of 1303 Woodbine Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15201 U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America, are the inventors of an invention enlitled MAGNETO-ELASTIC ANISOTROPY ASSISTED THIN FILM STRUCTURE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and i/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

1.

(SEAL)

849287v1

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Allegheny County, a Netary Public, this 21 day of September.

Notarial Seal Paula J. Watson, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 017185 FRAME: 0770

WEI PENG

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Allegheny County, a Notary Public, this day of September.

(SEAL)

2.

Notanai Seal Notanai Seal Paula J. Watson, Notany Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TIMOTHY J. K. EMMER

З.

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Allegheny County, a Notary Public, this 26th day of Upten Len.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Notarial Seal Paula J. Watson, Notary Public City Ol Pittsburgh, Atlegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

849287v1

-2-

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005**